to increasing interest rates. The Group enters into and designates interest rate swaps as hedges of the variability in cash fl ows
attributable to interest rate risk.

At the reporting date the interest rate profi le of the Group’s interest-bearing fi nancial instruments was:

  CARRYING AMOUNT

   2012 2011
   $’000 $’000

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets   24,139 27,177

Financial liabilities   (85,500) (10,000)

   (61,361) 17,177

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets   51,162 22,885

Financial liabilities   (79,892) (136,674)

   (28,730) (113,789)

Sensitivity analysis

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fi xed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fi xed rate fi nancial assets and liabilities at fair value through profi t or loss. Therefore a change
in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profi t or loss.

Cash fl ow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profi t or loss by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The
analysis is performed on the same basis for 2011.

 PROFIT OR LOSS EQUITY

   100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp
   increase decrease increase decrease
   $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

2012   (1,554) 1,554   (2,240) 2,240

2011   (1,280) 1,280   (1,280)  1,280

iii) Other market price risk

Equity price risk arises from available-for-sale equity securities. Management of the Group monitors equity securities in its investment
portfolio based on market indices. Material investments within the portfolio are managed on an individual basis and all buy and sell
decisions are approved by the Risk Oversight & Management Committee.

Details of the sensitivity to market price risk for the Group’s listed equity instruments are provided in note 12.

60524 Cabcharge Ann Report 2012 P16-P72.indd   6460524 Cabcharge Ann Report 2012 P16-P72.indd   64 15/10/12   3:32 PM15/10/12   3:32 PM